© 2022 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
CCS-18\CS-18\032022
Series CCS-18/CS-18
DC–12 GHz, SPnT
Normally Open Coaxial Switch
COAX SWITCHES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Form Factor Break before make

all positions are open. Standard N and TNC connectors available. For high power connectors, please
contact factory
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Actuator Voltage
CCS-18     N     1      6      C    -     T
Series
Connectors Actuator Type
Options
Number of Positions
* For high power connectors, please contact factory
Connector* Actuator Voltage Number of Positions Actuator Type
N: Type N Female 1: 28 Vdc Normally Open 3: SP3T 0: No Indicator Contacts
T: TNC Female 2: 15 Vdc Normally Open 4: SP4T C: Indicator Contacts
3: 12 Vdc Normally Open 6: SP6T
4: 24 Vdc Normally Open 8: SP8T
RF SPECIFICATIONS*
Frequency DC–3 GHz 3–6 GHz 6–12 GHz
Insertion Loss (max) 0.30 0.40 0.60
Isolation (min) 70 60 60
VSWR (max) 1.25:1 1.50:1 1.70:1
Please see charts on page
Options
T: TTL Drivers with Diodes
D: Coil Transient Suppression
     Diodes
S: D-Sub Connector
TD: Decoders and TTL Drivers
       with Diodes
M: Moisture Seal
Page 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2022 TELEDYNE COAX SWITCHES
CCS-18\CS-18\032022
Series CCS-18/CS-18
DC–12 GHz, SPnT
Normally Open Coaxial Switch
COAX SWITCHES
SCHEMATICS AND MECHANICAL OUTLINE (SP3T-SP6T)
“-s option” 9-pin d-sub or 15-pin d-micro connector (example:  ccs-18n160-s)
SP3T SP4T
Analog Indicators TTL
SP6T
SP3T - SP6T     H = 2.15 STD & Indicator Model
SP3T - SP6T     H = 2.65 All OTHER Models
 P/N
:
 VO
LTAG
E:         VD
C
 D/C:
 M
/O
:                           R
oH
S
              M
ADE IN
      TELEDYNE COAX
          SW
ITCHES
CHK APP APP ZONE  (SHT)DRAWN BY DATECN  No.
REVISION
REV
±.005
±.01
.XXX
.XX ±0.5°±1/32
FRACTION   DECIMAL INCH   METRIC    ANGLE
MILLIMETERS  IN  [X.XX]  IF  USED
[±0.125]
A
TITLE
4 3 2 15678
4 3 2 1567